Child's name

Date: _

Whee Indoor Playground Waiver Form

I am the parent/legal guardian of the child/children named below or I have obtained permission from the parent/guardian of the child/children named below to sign this agreement on their behalf. I give permission and accept full responsibility for the child's/children's use of the indoor playground facilities at Whee Indoor Playground by Jingxin Holding Inc. As a condition of the child's/children's use of the play area and by signing this form, I acknowledge and agree that:

- 1. I have read and understand the rules detailed at the entrance.
- I will instruct the child/children under my care, that all applicable rules must be followed and that at all times and I
 understand the sole responsibility for his/her/their personal safety remains with me;
- The operator(s)/employee(s) of Whee Indoor Playground have advised me of the proper use and possible hazards of the play area;
- 4. I understand it is not Whee Indoor Playground's purpose to teach safety before, during or after use of the play area;
- I am solely responsible for the decision to allow the child/children under my care to use the play area; I am of legal age and mental competence to knowingly give this acknowledgement and release which shall legally bind me and the child/children under my care and as well as our personal representatives, executors, heirs, and assigns;
- 6. I understand that in order to promote safety of employees and patrons, as well as the security of the premises, Whee Indoor Playground may conduct video surveillance of any portion of the premises at anytime, except within the bathroom facilities. I further understand that Whee Indoor Playground reserves the right to use any footage for promotional purposes;
- 7. I will immediately remove the child/children under my care from participation, and notify the nearest Whee Indoor Playground operator/employee if at any time I sense or observe any unusual hazard or unsafe condition or if I feel that the child/children under my care has experienced any deterioration in his/her/their physical, emotional or mental fitness for continued use of the play area;
- 8. I make an unqualified assumption of all risks associated with the use of Whee Indoor Playground's facilities by the child/children under my care even if arising from the negligence of Whee Indoor Playground, including any compounding or aggravation of injuries caused by negligent first aid operations or procedures by Whee Indoor Playground's employee(s)/operator(s) and
- I give a full and final release for any claims I have or may in the future have against Whee Indoor Playground, and its directors, officers, employees, guides and representatives, other participants from any and all liability for any loss, damage, injury or expense that the child/children under my care may suffer, or that his/her/their next of kin may suffer as a result of his/her/their use of or presence at the premises of Whee Indoor Playground, due to any cause whatsoever, including negligence, breach of contract, or breach of any statutory or other duty of care, including any duty of care owed under the relevant occupiers liability act or any other relevant statutes; and

10. I acknowledge that I have read this agreement thoroughly. I have read and understand this agreement and I am aware that by signing this agreement I am waiving certain substantial legal rights

Relationship to Child

Child's Date of Birth

Phone Number:			
Or			
Email:			
I SIGN THIS DOCUMENT VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT INDUCEMENT.			
Signature of Parent/Guardian	Printed name of I	Printed name of Parent/Guardian	